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Participants

Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

ARG ALDERETE Hugo B B 1977 R M 1.25 1518 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

BRA GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.2 93 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ESP MOLINA Gustavo B B 1980 R M 2.9999 2732 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA CRATERE Marc Andre B B 1973 R M 1.15 113 yes

PETER Yohan B B 1988 R M 1.3 1718 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GBR COUTYA Dimitri B B 1997 R M 1.1 366 yes

RASHID Shah B B 1985 R M 1.28 999 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GER WIDMAIER Tim B B 1990 R M 1.38 992 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HKG GLASS Sean B B 2004 R M 1.36 1677 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN TARJANYI Istvan B B 1978 R M 1.7 1041 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

IRQ ALI Ammar B B 1985 R M 1.5 186 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA MASSA Michele B B 2004 R M 1.26 1818 yes

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco B B 1995 R M 1.16 1431 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

JPN TSUNODA Akira B B 1989 R M 1.27 1734 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

KUW ALI Sulaiman B B 1996 R M 1.46 236 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs B B 1986 R M 1.17 1590 yes

SATREVICS Andrejs B B 1978 R M 1.63 1823 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
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Nation Name     yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

POL DABROWSKI Michal B B 1986 L M 1.13 1703 yes

GASZYK Adam B B 2002 R M 1.87 1623 yes

GRAD Radoslaw B B 1985 R M 1.64 576 yes

KARBOWNIK Marcin B B 1976 R M 1.51 209 yes

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz B B 1974 R M 1.20 135 yes

PIKOLUK Rafal B B 1993 R M 1.42 2583 yes

RZASA Kamil B B 1985 R M 1.11 816 yes

SVIERCZ Artur B B 1992 L M 2.9999 89 yes

  8 Participants (8 present)
 

SUI DE OLIVEIRA Frederico Noah B B 1999 R M 1.40 1501 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

THA CHAROENTA Chitiphat B B 1998 R M 1.62 2674 yes

KINGMANAW Visit B B 1989 R M 1.57 1722 yes

THONGJAPO Pipat B B 1985 R M 1.37 872 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

UKR DATSKO Anton B B 1983 R M 1.10 55 yes

NAUMENKO Oleg B B 1986 R M 1.8 1282 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

USA HANSSEN Noah B B 2000 R M 1.50 2384 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

18 Nations, 32 Participants (32 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 1 001 247.6 GBR COUTYA Dimitri M yes

2. 1 002 213.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

3. 1 003 197.8 FRA PETER Yohan M yes

4. 1 005 155.0 IRQ ALI Ammar M yes

5. 1 007 137.0 HUN TARJANYI Istvan M yes

6. 1 008 136.0 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg M yes

7. 1 010 121.0 UKR DATSKO Anton M yes

8. 1 011 90.0 POL RZASA Kamil M yes

9. 1 013 74.0 POL DABROWSKI Michal M yes

10. 1 015 70.2 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre M yes

11. 1 016 64.0 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco M yes

12. 1 017 62.0 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs M yes

13. 1 020 52.0 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz M yes

14. 1 025 26.0 ARG ALDERETE Hugo M yes

15. 1 026 26.0 ITA MASSA Michele M yes

16. 1 027 25.0 JPN TSUNODA Akira M yes

17. 1 028 24.2 GBR RASHID Shah M yes

18. 1 036 18.0 HKG GLASS Sean M yes

19. 1 037 16.0 THA THONGJAPO Pipat M yes

20. 1 038 16.0 GER WIDMAIER Tim M yes

21. 1 040 16.0 SUI DE OLIVEIRA Frederico Noah M yes

22. 1 042 14.0 POL PIKOLUK Rafal M yes

23. 1 046 12.0 KUW ALI Sulaiman M yes

24. 1 050 12.0 USA HANSSEN Noah M yes

25. 1 051 12.0 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin M yes

26. 1 057 8.0 THA KINGMANAW Visit M yes

27. 1 062 8.0 THA CHAROENTA Chitiphat M yes

28. 1 063 8.0 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs M yes

29. 1 064 8.0 POL GRAD Radoslaw M yes

30. 1 087 2.0 POL GASZYK Adam M yes

T 9 000 POL SVIERCZ Artur M yes

T 9 000 ESP MOLINA Gustavo M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS B Epee male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Technical directory

TD - Peter Huggins
Referee Delegate: Jakub Leczycky

SEMI Delegates: Kathy Walters and Dani Gyöngyi
Classifier: Lynn Strasser and Marek Podlasinski
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Format

Participants 32 Participants

1 First round
08.07. 11:00

32 Participants
2 Poules 7 Poule size
3 Poules 6 Poule size

26 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
18.75% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
08.07. 13:30

Table of 32

26 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 08.07. 13:30

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2022] IWAS B Epee male Senior
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First round

Poule 1 11:00 | Piste 10

AMARI Tetsuya, JPN

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
KARBOWNIK Marcin POL 1 V V 1 V 0 1 3 17 21 0.500 -4 4.
SVIERCZ Artur POL 2 2 V 4 V 0 0 2 16 22 0.333 -6 5.
WIDMAIER Tim GER 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 5 30 0.000 -25 7.
PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 4 V V V V 1 1 4 22 13 0.667 9 3.
DE OLIVEIRA Frederico Noah SUI 5 2 2 V 1 2 1 1 13 28 0.167 -15 6.
CRATERE Marc Andre FRA 6 V V V V2 V 1 5 23 8 0.833 15 2.
COUTYA Dimitri GBR 7 V V V V V V 6 30 4 1.000 26 1.

Poule 2 11:00 | Piste 11

MIJATOVIC Bojan, CRO

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DABROWSKI Michal POL 1 V 4 V V V 4 24 6 0.800 18 2.
GASZYK Adam POL 2 0 0 3 4 1 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
GUISSONE Jovane BRA 3 V V V V V 5 25 8 1.000 17 1.
ALI Sulaiman KUW 4 0 V 1 V 2 2 13 20 0.400 -7 4.
MOLINA Gustavo ESP 5 0 V 1 2 3 1 11 24 0.200 -13 5.
GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 6 1 V 2 V V 3 18 16 0.600 2 3.

Poule 3 11:00 | Piste 12

DOROSHYN Oleksandr, UKR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RZASA Kamil POL 1 V V V V 2 4 22 12 0.800 10 2.
GRAD Radoslaw POL 2 0 3 4 V 2 1 14 23 0.200 -9 5.
ALDERETE Hugo ARG 3 4 V 2 V 0 2 16 21 0.400 -5 4.
THONGJAPO Pipat THA 4 1 V V V 1 3 17 18 0.600 -1 3.
HANSSEN Noah USA 5 2 3 3 2 1 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
PETER Yohan FRA 6 V V V V V 5 25 6 1.000 19 1.

Poule 4 11:00 | Piste 13

HARRIS Paul, USA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
KINGMANAW Visit THA 1 V 3 V V V 4 23 10 0.800 13 1.
DATSKO Anton UKR 2 2 V V 1 V 3 18 13 0.600 5 4.
ALI Ammar IRQ 3 V 2 V 4 V 3 21 15 0.600 6 2.
SATREVICS Andrejs LAT 4 1 1 1 V4 V3 2 10 20 0.400 -10 5.
LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL 5 1 V V 3 V 3 19 14 0.600 5 3.
RASHID Shah GBR 6 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 23 0.000 -19 6.



World Cup "Szabla Kilinskiego"

Warsaw (POL)
08.07.2022 - 11:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Epee male

Individual

Senior B

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Steve Glinka
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007
08.07.2022 17:14

2 / 2

Poule 5 11:00 | Piste 14

MALOLEPSZY Leszek, POL

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
PIKOLUK Rafal POL 1 V 3 1 V 2 2 16 19 0.400 -3 4.
CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA 2 3 2 2 V 1 1 13 22 0.200 -9 6.
MASSA Michele ITA 3 V V 4 0 1 2 15 20 0.400 -5 5.
TARJANYI Istvan HUN 4 V V V 4 3 3 22 17 0.600 5 2.
TSUNODA Akira JPN 5 1 2 V V V 3 18 17 0.600 1 3.
NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 6 V V V V 3 4 23 12 0.800 11 1.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 6 6 30 4 1.000 26 Q

2 FRA PETER Yohan 5 5 25 6 1.000 19 Q

3 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 5 5 25 8 1.000 17 Q

4 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 5 6 23 8 0.833 15 Q

5 POL DABROWSKI Michal 4 5 24 6 0.800 18 Q

6 THA KINGMANAW Visit 4 5 23 10 0.800 13 Q

7 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 4 5 23 12 0.800 11 Q

8 POL RZASA Kamil 4 5 22 12 0.800 10 Q

9 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 4 6 22 13 0.667 9 Q

10 IRQ ALI Ammar 3 5 21 15 0.600 6 Q

11 HUN TARJANYI Istvan 3 5 22 17 0.600 5 Q

12 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 3 5 19 14 0.600 5 Q

13 UKR DATSKO Anton 3 5 18 13 0.600 5 Q

14 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 3 5 18 16 0.600 2 Q

15 JPN TSUNODA Akira 3 5 18 17 0.600 1 Q

16 THA THONGJAPO Pipat 3 5 17 18 0.600 -1 Q

17 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 3 6 17 21 0.500 -4 Q

18 POL PIKOLUK Rafal 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3 Q

19 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 2 5 16 21 0.400 -5 Q

20 ITA MASSA Michele 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5 Q

21 KUW ALI Sulaiman 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7 Q

22 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs 2 5 10 20 0.400 -10 Q

23 POL SVIERCZ Artur 2 6 16 22 0.333 -6 Q

24 POL GRAD Radoslaw 1 5 14 23 0.200 -9 Q

25 THA CHAROENTA Chitiphat 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9 Q

26 ESP MOLINA Gustavo 1 5 11 24 0.200 -13 Q

27 SUI DE OLIVEIRA Frederico Noah 1 6 13 28 0.167 -15 E

28 USA HANSSEN Noah 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

29 POL GASZYK Adam 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

30 GBR RASHID Shah 0 5 4 23 0.000 -19 E

31 GER WIDMAIER Tim 0 6 5 30 0.000 -25 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 6 6 30 4 1.000 26

2 FRA PETER Yohan 5 5 25 6 1.000 19

3 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 5 5 25 8 1.000 17

4 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 5 6 23 8 0.833 15

5 POL DABROWSKI Michal 4 5 24 6 0.800 18

6 THA KINGMANAW Visit 4 5 23 10 0.800 13

7 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 4 5 23 12 0.800 11

8 POL RZASA Kamil 4 5 22 12 0.800 10

9 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 4 6 22 13 0.667 9

10 IRQ ALI Ammar 3 5 21 15 0.600 6

11 HUN TARJANYI Istvan 3 5 22 17 0.600 5

12 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 3 5 19 14 0.600 5

13 UKR DATSKO Anton 3 5 18 13 0.600 5

14 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 3 5 18 16 0.600 2

15 JPN TSUNODA Akira 3 5 18 17 0.600 1

16 THA THONGJAPO Pipat 3 5 17 18 0.600 -1

17 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 3 6 17 21 0.500 -4

18 POL PIKOLUK Rafal 2 5 16 19 0.400 -3

19 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 2 5 16 21 0.400 -5

20 ITA MASSA Michele 2 5 15 20 0.400 -5

21 KUW ALI Sulaiman 2 5 13 20 0.400 -7

22 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs 2 5 10 20 0.400 -10

23 POL SVIERCZ Artur 2 6 16 22 0.333 -6

24 POL GRAD Radoslaw 1 5 14 23 0.200 -9

25 THA CHAROENTA Chitiphat 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9

26 ESP MOLINA Gustavo 1 5 11 24 0.200 -13
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 9 Fri 13:30

17 KARBOWNIK Marcin POL   6

16 THONGJAPO Pipat THA   V

  R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

  Piste 10 Fri 13:30

9 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   V

24 GRAD Radoslaw POL   10

  R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

  Piste 9 Fri 13:55

25 CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA   7

8 RZASA Kamil POL   V

  R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

 

5 DABROWSKI Michal POL  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 11 Fri 13:30

21 ALI Sulaiman KUW   4

12 LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL   V

  R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

  Piste 11 Fri 13:55

13 DATSKO Anton UKR   V

20 MASSA Michele ITA   8

  R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA  

 

Piste 7 Fri 14:45

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

THONGJAPO Pipat THA   9

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste 8 Fri 14:45

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA   5

RZASA Kamil POL   V 8

R: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

Piste 9 Fri 14:45

DABROWSKI Michal POL   V

LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz POL   12

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 10 Fri 14:45

DATSKO Anton UKR   V

CRATERE Marc Andre FRA   7

R: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

Piste 5 Fri 15:30

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

RZASA Kamil POL   13

R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

Piste 6 Fri 15:30

DABROWSKI Michal POL   V 9

DATSKO Anton (13) UKR   2

R: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 GUISSONE Jovane BRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 12 Fri 13:30

19 ALDERETE Hugo ARG   3

14 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   V

  R: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

  Piste 12 Fri 13:55

11 TARJANYI Istvan HUN   V

22 SATREVICS Andrejs LAT   3

  R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 KINGMANAW Visit THA  

 

  Piste 13 Fri 13:30

7 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR   V

26 MOLINA Gustavo ESP   4

  R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

  Piste 14 Fri 13:30

23 SVIERCZ Artur POL   1

10 ALI Ammar IRQ   V

  R: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)

  Piste 13 Fri 13:55

15 TSUNODA Akira JPN   14

18 PIKOLUK Rafal POL   V

  R: MIJATOVIC Bojan (CRO)

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 PETER Yohan FRA  

 

Piste 11 Fri 14:45

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   8

R: MALOLEPSZY Leszek (POL)

Piste 12 Fri 14:45

TARJANYI Istvan HUN   8

KINGMANAW Visit THA   V

R: GDOWSKA Sylvia (ITA)

Piste 13 Fri 14:45

NAUMENKO Oleg UKR   11

ALI Ammar IRQ   V 14

R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

Piste 14 Fri 14:45

PIKOLUK Rafal (18) POL   7

PETER Yohan FRA   V

R: GRUNDY Sean (GBR)

Piste 7 Fri 15:30

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

KINGMANAW Visit THA   14

R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

Piste 8 Fri 15:30

ALI Ammar (10) IRQ   V

PETER Yohan FRA   12

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste 5 Fri 16:15

1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

4 DABROWSKI Michal (5) POL   8

  R: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)

  Piste 6 Fri 16:15

3 GUISSONE Jovane BRA   12

2 ALI Ammar (10) IRQ   V

  R: HARRIS Paul (USA)

Piste 2 Fri 17:00

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

ALI Ammar (10) IRQ   4

R: AMARI Tetsuya (JPN)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

2 IRQ ALI Ammar 1985

3 POL DABROWSKI Michal 1986

3 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

Table of 8

5 FRA PETER Yohan 1988

6 THA KINGMANAW Visit 1989

7 POL RZASA Kamil 1985

8 UKR DATSKO Anton 1983

Table of 16

9 FRA CRATERE Marc Andre 1973

10 UKR NAUMENKO Oleg 1986

11 ITA PAOLUCCI Gianmarco 1995

12 HUN TARJANYI Istvan 1978

13 POL LEWONOWSKI Grzegorz 1974

14 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 1986

15 THA THONGJAPO Pipat 1985

16 POL PIKOLUK Rafal 1993

Table of 32

17 JPN TSUNODA Akira 1989

18 POL KARBOWNIK Marcin 1976

19 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 1977

20 ITA MASSA Michele 2004

21 KUW ALI Sulaiman 1996

22 LAT SATREVICS Andrejs 1978

23 POL SVIERCZ Artur 1992

24 POL GRAD Radoslaw 1985

25 THA CHAROENTA Chitiphat 1998

26 ESP MOLINA Gustavo 1980

First round

27 SUI DE OLIVEIRA Frederico Noah 1999

28 USA HANSSEN Noah 2000

29 POL GASZYK Adam 2002

30 GBR RASHID Shah 1985

31 GER WIDMAIER Tim 1990

DNS M HKG GLASS Sean 2004
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Referees activity

Nation Epee Foil Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

CRO B B B MIJATOVIC Bojan 1 2 1 1 5 0 2

FRA B B BOURRET Gilles 1 1 0 1

GBR B B B GRUNDY Sean 1 1 2 0 0

ITA B B GDOWSKA Sylvia 1 1 0 1

JPN B B AMARI Tetsuya 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 0 0

POL A A MALOLEPSZY Leszek 1 2 1 4 0 0

UKR B DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 2 1 1 5 0 2

USA A A B HARRIS Paul 1 2 1 1 1 6 0 0

8 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

Silver IRQ ALI Ammar 1985

Bronze POL DABROWSKI Michal 1986

Bronze BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983


